
Appendix 2
New Applications for Discretionary Rate Relief – Local Charities – 80% 
Mandatory Relief, up to 20% Discretionary Relief.

Reference Relief awarded 
to: name of 
organisation

Charity/Non-
Profit 
Organisation

Annual 
Charge

2019/20

2020/21

Balance 
after 
MR
2019/20

2020/21

Amount of 
discretionary 
relief 

Cost to 
Brent 

2019/20

2020/21
33145920 South Kilburn 

Trust
Charity £66,548

£67,564

£13,310

£13,513

100% £6,389

£4,054

33152073 Peaceful 
Solutions Ltd

Charity £1,935

£0

£1,290

£0

100% £619

£0
33112753 Westminster 

Drug Project, 
New Beginnings 
WDP Brent

Charity £21,294

£21,632

£4,259

£4,326

100% £2,044

£1,298

*Direct cost to Brent at 48% in 2019/20 and 30% In 2020/21


